PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7965913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAWEL OLEK	09/01/2020
AGNIESZKA STYCZEN	09/01/2020
OLAF PATZ	08/31/2020
TOMASZ SLIZOWSKI	09/01/2020
WOJCIECH LESNIAK	09/01/2020
MICHAL KULIGOWSKI	08/31/2020
MAREK MANTERYS	09/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19526972630

Email: rkrueger@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. COLLINS Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7025.012US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

507918786 PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0232

Total Attachments: 3

source=7025-012US1-SIGNED_Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif source=7025-012US1-SIGNED_Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif

source=7025-012US1-SIGNED_Assignment-Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0233

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

Docket No.: 7021.012US1 (P101194)
Title of Invention: SHIELDED Y-SHAPED SPLICE CONNECTOR AND HIS METHOD OF ASSEMBLY
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:
X The attached application, or
United States Application Number, or PCT Application Number,
filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.
Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:
Legal Name Of Inventor Pawel Olek On One Of Inventor Date:
I WINDI CION

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0234

__ APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Legal Name Of Inventor	gajerika Styland	Date:	109:1020
O WASHING	Agnieszka Styczen		
Legal Name Of Inventor	Olaf Patz	Date:	31. Aug 2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	Joseph Stironolds Tomasz Stizowski	Date:	<u>01.09.2020</u>
Logal Name Of Inventor	Wojciech Lesniak	Date:	
Legal Name Of Inventor	Marcin Podolak	Date:	
Legal Name Of Inventor	Michal Kuligowski	Date:	31.08.2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	Mads Massiervs	Date:	1.982020.

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0235

APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Of Inventor	Agnieszka Styczen	Date: _	
Legal Name Of Inventor	Olaf Patz	Date: .	31. Ang 2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	Tomasz Slizowski	Date:	
Legal Name Of Inventor	Wojćiech Lesniak	Date:	4.09.7020
Legal Name Of Invenior	Marcin Podolsk	Date:	* 4
Legal Name Of Inventor	Michal Kuligowski	Date:	31.08.2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	March Manterys	Date:	1-98-2020.

PATENT REEL: 063717 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 05/22/2023